of MIP applicable to reflect compliance with the stipulated threshold. Thus, the total 
value of goods covered under Annexure-A to the notice comes to Rs. 183,31,47,295/- 
for 3983.5 MTS of goods (Areca Nuts/Betel Nuts). However, Areca nuts having net 
weight 98595.25 kgs, valued at Rs. 3,65,78,838/- (Rs. Three Crores Sixty-Five Lakhs 
Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty-Eight Only) (part of 3983.5 MTs of 
total cargo illicitly diverted to DTA into India) seized from the premises of M/s Parth 
Global Impex is available for confiscation for which SCN dated 24.01.2024 has already 
been issued. Further, the total value of goods covered under Annexure-B to the notice